Supervisor Peggy Romo West, Chairperson,

By the Committee on Health and Human Needs, reporting on:
File No. 14-235
(ITEM          )  A resolution to RECEIVE AND PLACE ON FILE (vote 5-0) an informational report for passive review from the Director of the Department of Health and Human Services dated April 3, 2014, regarding a Purchase of Service Contract amendment in an amount not to exceed $81,500, from $90,500 to an amount not to exceed $172,000, with Wisconsin Community Services to expand the Alternative Sanction Program within the Delinquency and Court Services Division to implement juvenile justice system reform activities associated with the Annie E. Casey Foundation’s Juvenile Detention Alternatives Initiative.
jlm

04/17/2014

H:\Shared\COMCLERK\Committees\2014\Apr\HHN\Resolutions\14-235.doc
